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SpeciesConcVV_DST1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DST4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin1, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin2, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin3, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 5.71 11.42 17.13 22.85
g/m3

0.00 5.71 11.42 17.13 22.85
g/m3

13.98 6.99 0.00 6.99 13.98
g/m3

3.052 1.526 0.000 1.526 3.052
g/m3

0.524 0.762 1.000 1.453 1.907
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin5, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin6, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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42 21 0 21 42
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3.288 1.644 0.000 1.644 3.288
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0.591 0.796 1.000 1.346 1.691
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin7, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.1789 0.3577 0.5366 0.7155
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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g/m3 1e 5
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.8837 0.9419 1.0000 1.0658 1.1316
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
g/m3

0.297 0.649 1.000 2.182 3.363
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.0000 0.1277 0.2553 0.3830 0.5107
g/m3

0.0000 0.1277 0.2553 0.3830 0.5107
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

0.7064 0.8532 1.0000 1.2078 1.4157
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.00 3.58 7.16 10.74 14.32
g/m3
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0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

0.997984 0.998992 1.000000 1.001010 1.002020
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.00 0.46 0.92 1.38 1.84
g/m3

0.00 0.46 0.92 1.38 1.84
g/m3

0.01 0.00 0.01
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0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
g/m3

0.8045 0.9022 1.0000 1.1215 1.2430
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 1.979 3.957 5.936 7.914
g/m3

0.000 1.979 3.957 5.936 7.914
g/m3

0.025 0.000 0.025
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0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.9359 0.9680 1.0000 1.0342 1.0684
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

0.000 0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

0.003 0.000 0.003
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

0.163 0.582 1.000 3.559 6.118
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.9998362 1.0000000 1.0001638
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe, Zonal Mean (Jul2019)
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